
  San Francisco Public Works 
 General – Director’s Office 

49 South Van Ness Ave., Suite 1600 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

        (628) 271-3160    www.SFPublicWorks.org 

 

Public Works Order No: 210338 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS 
AWARD OF INFORMAL CONTRACT 

 
ID No.: 1000030093 

Contract Title: PW OAKDALE LIGHTING IMPR 

Full Contract Title: PW Oakdale Lighting Improvements [Micro LBE Set-Aside] 

Receipt of Bids: March 6, 2024 
Contract Estimate: $520,000.00 

Time Allowed 
for Completion: 

270 Calendar Days 

Required Approvals: SF Public Works 

 

AWARDEE: R&S Construction Management, Inc. 
1555 Burke Avenue, Suite I 
San Francisco, CA 94124 

 

  Supplier ID:    0000003133 

  Business Tax Registration Certificate No.:   0486644 

  Contractor's License Number:   992019 
  DIR Registration Number: 1000014068 

 
Total Contract: $507,550.00 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT:  [2023-010626ENV]  
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
PM: Lorina.Louie@sfdpw.org; Carol.Huang@sfdpw.org;   
IDC: Patrick.Rivera@sfdpw.org; Fernando.Cisneros@sfdpw.org; Iqbalbhai.Dhapa@sfdpw.org; 
Albert.J.Ko@sfdpw.org 
IDC/Construction Management: Cyril.Velasquez@sfdpw.org; Ed.Yee@sfdpw.org; Yvonne.hung@sfdpw.org; 
Jeanne.Pon@sfdpw.org; Jin.Zhao@sfdpw.org; John.J.Helmuth@sfdpw.org; BCMGCS.Inbox@sfdpw.org;  
IT: Wayne.K.Chan@sfdpw.org;  
Public Affairs: Alex.M.Murillo@sfdpw.org;  
Contract Prep: Severino.Caranto@sfdpw.org; Pansy.Lam@sfdpw.org; Richard.Gee@sfdpw.org; 
Victor.Tam@sfdpw.org;  
PCS: Darren.Sciford@sfdpw.org; Jieting.Yu@sfdpw.org;  
OEWD: Ken.Nim@sfgov.org; joyce.s.wong@sfgov.org;  
Other City Depts: ThNguyen@sfwater.org; TKyger@sfwater.org; ACP@sfwater.org; sfdocs@sfpl.org;  
OLSE: olseprebidprecon@sfgov.org; Robin.Ho@sfgov.org; James.Hewitt@sfgov.org; Anna.Liu@sfgov.org;  
CMD:  Regina.Chan@sfgov.org; Antonio.tom@sfgov.org; ivan.oldenkamp@sfgov.org; Queena.Chen@sfgov.org;  
Contract Admin: ContractAdmin.Staff@sfdpw.org;  
Minority Business Development Agencies/Builders Exchanges: 
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andersandanders6@yahoo.com; southeastjobscoalition@gmail.com;  planroom@ebidboard.com; 
mba@marinbuilders.org; planroom@ncbeonline.com; support@ConstructionPlans.org; deanna@bxofsf.com; 
plans@bxscco.com; Dodge.Docs@construction.com;  
PUC-Water: RFreeborn@sfwater.org; swyoung@sfwater.org;  
PUC-Sewer: JoWong@sfwater.org;  
All Bidders  

 

 

X
Ko, Albert J

Deputy Director & City Engineer

     

X
Robertson, Bruce

Deputy Director of Financial Management

 

@SigAnk1      @SigAnk2 

X
Short, Carla

Director of Public Works

        @SigAnk3      @sigAnk4 
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